SOLENOID OPERATED DIRECTIONAL VALVE
SWH-G03 SERIES
3-15
� The indicating lights are the standard equipment.
� Coil screws are especially designed to prevent shocks.
� Electrical connections are with joint box type and hirschmann din type plug-in connector.
� Join box is of waterproof and dust-resistance.
� The space for electrical connections is large enough for connection layout.

� Viton seal kits are available for five-resistance fluids.
FEATURES
HOW TO ORDER
NO CODE : STANDARD
LS: LOW SURGE VOLTAGE( See page 22)
HIGH PRESSURE HIGH FLOW SOLENOID DIRECTIONAL VALVE
WIRING:
10: JOINT BOX WITH INDICATING LIGHT
20: HIRSCHMANN TYPE WITH INDICATING LIGHT
SPOOL TYPE (See page *1)
NOMINAL SIZE: 3/8” (D05)
SUBPLATE MOUNTED
SWH - G03 - C2 - A220 - 10 - LS
COIL VOLTAGE:
A240: AC240V, 60Hz; AC220V, 50Hz
A220: AC220V, 60Hz; AC200V, 50Hz  R220: AC220V, 50/60Hz
A120: AC120V, 60Hz; AC110V, 50Hz
A110: AC110V, 60Hz; AC100V, 50Hz R110: AC110V, 50/60Hz
D24: DC24V
D12: DC12V
SOLENOID OPERATED DIRECTIONAL VALVE
SWH-G03 SERIES
3-17
MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE 315 kgf/cm2 (4500 PSI)
MAXIMUM FLOW CAPACITY 120 LPM (32 GPM)
MAXIMUM TANK LINE BACK PRESSURE 160 kgf/cm2 (2350 PSI)
MAXIMUM FREQUENCIES OF OPERATION 240 CPM
RECOMMENDED FILTRATION 25 Micron
HYDRAULIC FLUIDS
Mineral oil, recommendation temperature 0-55°C
Max. temperature range -25°C ~ 90°C
Viscosity 10-400 cSt
VOLTAGE (V)
CURRENT & POWER
AT RATED VOLTAGE
ELECTRIC
SOURCE
COIL
TYPE SOURCE
RATED
Hz RANGE
IN-RUSH
CURRENT (A)
HOLDING
CURRENT (A)
WATTAGE
AC100V 50 90-110 4.79 0.86 31
A110 AC100V 90-115 3.71 0.62 23
AC110V
60
99-126 4.2 0.74 32
AC110V 50 99-121 4.29 0.78 30
A120
AC120V 60 108-138 3.99 0.70 32
AC200V 50 180-220 2.31 0.42 30
A220 AC200V 180-220 1.87 0.31 23
AC220V
60
198-253 2.05 0.36 32
AC220V 50 198-242 2.04 0.37 29
A240
AC240V 60 216-274 1.88 0.33 32
R110 AC110V 50/60 99-126 0.47 0.47 46
A.C.
R220 AC220V 50/60 198-253 0.24 0.24 46
D12 DC12V 10.8-13.2 2.58 2.58 32
D.C.
D24 DC24V 21.6-26.4 1.33 1.33 32
TECHNICAL DATA:
l Solenoid can be used within - 10% to + 10% of the rated voltage of the coil.